Ranking Nationality Name

1 POR
2 POR
3 ESP
4 BRA
4 ITA
6 BRA
7 POR
7 POR
9 BRA
10 BRA
11 BRA
12 ESP
12 ESP
12 CAN
12 QAT
12 BRA
12 ITA
12 FRA
12 ESP
12
12
22 POR
22 POR
24 ITA
25 BRA
26 ESP
26 ESP
26 CAN
26 USA
26 BRA
26 PHI
26 RUS
26 POR
26 POR
26
26
26 ESP
38 ESP
38 BRA
38 ITA
38 ITA
38 PHI
38 BEL
38 BEL
38 ECU
38 ECU
38 FRA
38 EGY
38 EGY

Salvador Condenso

Xavier Re

Sergio Alvarez Fernandez
Pedro Prati Slongo
Alessandro Cullari

Otto Lodovico

Jorge Guilherme Moreira
Francisco Maria Santana Oliveira
Alexandre Grings Braga
Pedro Augusto Rech Sincero
Heitor Raitz Boaventura
Lucas Mateu Ortega

Joel Sanchez Martinez
Elias Lejmi

Nawaf Al Yafei

Vinicius De Toni Ogawa
Andrea Arrabito

Paul Rolandi Porcel

Alonso De Los Santos Chamorro
Eduardo Tomas Macaya Sanz
Sheldon Perez

Jaime Moreno Garcia
Alejandro Romero Jimenez
Marco Mometti

Miguel Kostulski Correa
Tello Buitron Olcina

Diego Gomez Sanchez
Skander Lejmi

Georges Joseph Haddad
Thel Mercer

Noel Andre Zachary Zoleta
Pavel Federov

Martim Baptista

Pedro Whittle

Baltazar Parra Follert
Felipe Castillo Diaz

Oihan Resano Fernandez
Hugo Garcia Gomez

Davi Cazella Furnaletto
Andrea Carrera

Andrea Stella

Lucas Sebastian Santos
Gilles De Peuter

Nicolas Van Brempt

Emilio Jose Due—as Anda
Joaqu’n Moreno Sandoval
Thiago Rolandi Porcel
Hamza Elba

Malek Elkiek

total Points
1325
1135
800
750
750
680
600
600
560
540
510
500
500
500
500
500
500
500
500
500
500
450
450
400
330
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250



50 POR
50 POR
52 ITA
52 ITA
52 ITA
52 ITA
56 ESP
56 ESP
56 ESP
56 ESP
56 USA
56 QAT
56 QAT
56 QAT
56 ITA
56 ITA
56 BRA
56 BEL
56 BEL
56 ECU
56 ECU
56 POR
56 POR
56 POR
56 POR
56 ITA
56 EGY
56 EGY
56

56

56

56

56 POR
83 ITA
83 ITA
85 BRA
86 ESP
86 ESP
86 ESP
86 ESP
86 ESP
86 ESP
86 ESP
86 ESP
86 TUR
86 QAT
86 EGY
86 EGY
86 QAT
86 QAT

Martin Duque Ortiz

Marcos Gonzalez Perez

Gabriele Moscuzza

Emanuele Tringale

Francesco Bavaglio

Christian Formoso

Daniel Toledo Lopez

Juan Angel Megias Herrero
Sergio Martinez Quijada

Javier Mena Martinez

Adam Hossam Elmezin

Reda Marwan Agha

Yahya Gomaa

Mohamed Aboujassoum

Davide Frassinetti

Riccardo Baccari

Pedro Crespo Severo

Lennert Strackx

Manu Janssens

Tadeo Geronimo Altamirano Castro
Jorge Eduardo Casanova Intriago
Xavier Condenso

Afonso Leal

Jo<o Nuno De Almeida Vidal Ladeira Guerra
Manel Salvador Marques Da Costa
Mathis Cicconetti

Adam Borhan

Ahmed Hossam

Matias Ovalle Aguirre

Vicente Zamora Quezada

Pedro Vargas Olivares

Sebastian Maldonado Schafer
Xavier Cameir<o

Matias Giovanni Giacomini
Filippo Donateo

Matias Suzin Sorbello

Antonio Talon Martinez

Sergi Ruiz Villalon

Kilian Martinez Cobos

Miguel Soler Ruano

Juan Martinez Jimenez

Hugo Ramos Mulet

David Agusti Molero

Pablo Guerrero Perez

Timullah Hamida

Mohammed Abdulla Aimutawa
Aser Hossam Elmezin

Ahmed Abdelazim Sharkawi
Abdulaziz Ishag M M Al- Hashemi
Khalifa Jassim M A Al - Mansoori

225
225
210
210
210
210
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
120
120
105

75

75

75

75

75

75

75

75

75

75

75

75

75

75



86 QAT
86 QAT
86 POR
86 POR
86 POR
86 POR
86 POR
86

86

86

86

86

86

86

86

86 POR
86 ESP

86 ESP

86 ESP

86 ESP

120 BRA
120 BRA
120 BRA
120 PHI

120 PHI

120 BEL

120 BEL

120 ECU
120 ECU
120 PHI

120 PHI

120 EGY
120 EGY
133 ESP

133 ESP

133 ESP

133 ESP

133 ESP

133 ESP

133 JOR

133 SYR

133 QAT
133 QAT
133 MAR
133 MAR
133 BRA
133 BRA
133 ITA

133 ITA

133 BRA

Tameem Sult¥n K A Al- Alawi
Hassan Ghanim Am Al-Emadi
Martim Duque

Carlos Gonzalez

Francisco Antonio

Joao Maria

Guilherme Silveira

Bruno Berrios Galleguillos
Sebastian Apablaza Bustos
Agustino Alfredo Giovini Nu—ez
JosZ AndrZs Meri—o Bustos
Rodrigo Orozco

Joaquin Salinas

Baltasar Zepefa Martinez
Emiliano Gajardo Sanchez
Diogo Correia Ferreira
Francisco Garcia Rodriguez
Diego Merino Bravo

Alvaro Dorado Hidalgo
Martin Cayado Contreras
Lorenzo Gianello

Matheus Powaczuk
Henrique Saldanha Ohlweiler
Sean Gabriel Alcoseba
Raven Licayan

Jonas Coppens

Thibaut Pyl

Stefano Tardito Flores
Matias Escobar Tufi—o
Florence Orladan

Mark Joshua Borlaza

Omar Serag

Sherif Mossalam

Neyzan Saboreo Albelda

Ivo Villar Flores

Jacobo Almena Benet
Albert Rodriguez Fernandez
Joan Holguin Salavador
Hugo Carrion Albert

Qusai Ahmad Agel

Sultan Hossam Ahmad
Saadon Abdulaziz Alkuwari
Tamim Ibrahim Almalki

Jad Aibi

Yazan Aibi

Pedro Henrique Koba Casagrande
Filipe Bronholo

Matteo Aimi

Francesco Ferrari

Mateus Zimmermann

75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30



133
133
133
133
133
133
133
133
133
133
133
133
133
133
133
133
133
133
133
133
133
133
133
133
133
133
133
133
133
133
133
181
181
181

BRA
ITA
ITA
PHI
PHI
BRA
BRA
BEL
BEL
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
EGY
EGY

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ITA
ITA
BRA

Arthur Brodt De Conti
Enrico Barbagallo
Giuseppe Sanfilippo
Nicholas Penntoft
Mateo Lucas Montero
Gabriel Ferrari Tavares
Felipe Bronholo

Oscar Van Der Sypt
Mauro Rootsaert
Claudio Chiarenza
Daniele Chiarenza
Carlosleone Valentini
Joaquin Lencina

Mourad Omar

Omar El Mehelmi

Mateo Svec Laurie
Matias Ojeda Carrasco
Facundo Vasquez Gonzalez
Jose Darrouy

Mario Palma Morom
Renzo Palma Moron
Domingo Contardo Mocarquer
Lorenzo Jose Loyola Soto
Pablo Pizarro Pesado
Enrique Torres Casillas
Yeray Lopez Solis

David Alvarado Mena
Javier Porras Benitez
Cristobal Romero Jimenez
Javier Redondo Suarez
Victor Alcorlo Garcia
Tommaso De Rosa
Gabriele Principe

Thor Flaviano Ramos

30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
15
15
15



